

1976

Gilbert Capson and Linda Capson v. A.J. Dean Ready Mix Concrete Company : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Ray R. Christensen; Christensen, Gardiner, Jensen and Evans; Attorneys for Respondent.

Boyd M. Fullmer; Fullmer and Harding; Attorneys for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Capson v. A.J. Dean Ready Mix Concrete Company*, No. 197614524.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1976).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/349

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF KIND OF CASE.	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	3
POINT I. PLAINTIFF GILBERT CAPSON WAS AN EMPLOYEE OF DEFENDANT ARCTIC CIRCLE, INC., WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE UTAH WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION ACT, AND THERE- FORE HIS SOLE REMEDY IS FOR BENEFITS UNDER THE WORK- MEN'S COMPENSATION ACT.. . . .	3
POINT II. PLAINTIFF LINDA CAPSON HAS NO ACTION FOR THE PERSONAL INJURIES SUSTAINED BY HER HUSBAND.. . . .	8
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF CASES

Adamson v. Okland Construction Co., 29 Ut.2d 286, 508 P.2d 805	5-6
Doyle v. Facilities, Inc., 29 Ut.2d 41, 504 P.2d 1006	5
Ellis v. Hathaway, 27 Ut.2d 143, 493 P.2d 985.	8
Peterson v. Fowler, 27 Ut.2d 159, 493 P.2d 997	5
Shupe v. Wasatch Electric Co., Inc., _____Ut.2d_____, 546 P.2d 896	7
Smith v. Alfred Brown Co., 27 Ut.2d 155, 493 P.2d 994.	5

STATUTES CITED

	Page
§ 35-1-42, U.C.A., 1953.	4, 7
§ 35-1-60, U.C.A., 1953.	4-5
